Exh. JG-6 Docket UG-240008 Witness: Jana Grenn

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

DOCKET UG-240008

Complainant,

v.

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION,

Respondent

EXHIBIT TO

TESTIMONY OF

JANA GRENN

STAFF OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

CNGC's Response to UTC Staff Data Request No. 158

September 25, 2024

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Docket UG-240008 Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 2024 General Rate Case

WUTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 158:

Re: Energy Justice and Equity

In response to WUTC Staff Data Request No. 61, CNGC stated that "Cascade's Vice President of Regulatory Affairs and Customer Service has executive oversight of the Company's ongoing equity efforts."

- a. Please provide any documents describing the specific duties of the Vice President of Regulatory Affairs and Customer Service regarding equity.
- b. Please provide any documents indicating how CNGC will measure the Vice President of Regulatory Affairs and Customer Service's performance regarding their duties related to equity.
- c. Please provide a narrative description of how CNGC decided which metrics to use to measure the Vice President of Regulatory Affairs and Customer Service's performance, and please provide any documents detailing any incentives or disincentives linked to the Vice President of Regulatory Affairs and Customer Service's performance regarding equity issues.

Response:

Given the early stages of Cascade Natural Gas Corporation's ("Cascade") equity initiative, no specific duties or performance measures have been added to the job description of the Vice President of Regulatory Affairs and Customer Service. However, the Manager with direct responsibility for Cascade's Equity initiative is included within the organizational structure of the Vice President of Regulatory Affairs and Customer Service.